-OP \$40.00 230441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EnergyWorks, L.L.C.		I11/20/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EnergyWorks North America, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	8201 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 1250	
City:	LANDOVER	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20785	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2304418	ENERGYWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503.294.9584

Email: tm-pdx@stoel.com, tjhanson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Motley
Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 2: 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27839-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terri J. Hanson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0928

900063759

Signature:	/Terri J. Hanson/	
Date:	12/01/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ENERGYWORKS Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, entered into effective as of February 1, 2002, is from EnergyWorks, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and to EnergyWorks North America, L.L.C., a Maryland limited liability company ("Assignee").

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tune, all of its right, title, and interest, including goodwill, in the trademark, service mark and trade name ENERGYWORKS, including US Registration No. 2304418 any and all other state, federal and foreign registrations and applications therefor.

EnergyWorks, L.L.C. ("Assignor")

Dy. Momo

Name: _

President &

Date

November 20,200

Portlnd2-4596157.1 0027839-00001

RECORDED: 12/01/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003436 FRAME: 0930